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CHAPTER 2
RULE MAKING

817—2.1(ExecOrd48) Initiation of rule-making procedures.
2.1(1) Any person may request the commission to adopt, amend, or rescind a rule by making

the request in writing to the commission coordinator clearly stating the intent, purposes, and general
language of the desired rules.

2.1(2) The commission shall act upon the request within 60 days after its submission in accordance
with Iowa Code section 17A.7.

2.1(3) The commissionmay initiate rule-making procedures upon its ownmotion in accordance with
Iowa Code section 17A.4.

817—2.2(ExecOrd48) Procedures for oral or written presentations.
2.2(1) Except where oral or written presentations are deemed unnecessary by the commission in

accordance with Iowa Code section 17A.4(2), the commission shall allow for the submission of oral or
written presentations or both prior to its adoption of any rules.

2.2(2) Interested persons shall have at least 20 days from the date of publication of notice in the
Iowa Administrative Bulletin to submit written requests for oral presentations or to submit written
presentations.

2.2(3) Notice of date, time, and place of oral presentations by requesting parties will be published
in the Iowa Administrative Bulletin at least 20 days in advance of the hearing.

2.2(4) Interested parties may be requested to supplement oral presentations with written
presentations at the discretion of the commission.

These rules are intended to implement Executive Order Number 48.
[Filed 11/16/94, Notice 6/22/94—published 12/7/94, effective 1/11/95]


